

AGENDA Wednesday, November 18, 2020 3:00 PM Via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and support to meet the changing needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

3:00	Call to Order Determination of a Quorum	Robert Williams, Chair
3:05	Consent Agenda* Approval of September 9, 2020 Minutes Fund Management Report Performance Reports Business Services Update	Robert Williams, Chair
3:10	Committee Reports- Youth/NEXTGEN Committee Report NCWorks Committee Report Inclusion Committee Report	Laurie Weston, Committee Chair Mary Paramore, Committee Chair Larry Donley, Committee Chair
3:30	Funding Recommendations*	Lou Stout, Compliance Manager
3:35	State Monitoring Results & Response	Jennie Bowen, Director
3:40	Career Pathways Presentation	Brandi Bragg, Career Pathways Facilitator
3:50	Strategic Initiatives Updates & Activities New Biotechnology Project	Jennie Bowen, Director
4:00	Other Business	
	Adjourn	